E N G I N E E R I N G  D A T A
CX34
Up−Flow − Cased − R−410A
I N D O O R  C O I L S
Bulletin No. 210322
July 2007
Supersedes April 2006
1.5 to 5 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
− 6C 34 42− A F
Unit Type
C = Indoor Coil − Up−Flow
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14−1/2 in. (363 mm)
B = 17−1/2 in. (445 mm)
C = 21 in. (533 mm)
D = 24−1/2 in. (622 mm)
Cabinet
F = Cased
1 Furnaces with the same letter designation will physically match the indoor coil.
Metering Device
6 = Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R−410A refrigerant (non−bleed port)
X
Series
Refrigerant Type
X = R−410A
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18/24 = 1.5/2 tons (5.3/7.0 kW)
30 = 2.5 tons (8.8 kW)
31 = 2.5 tons (8.8 kW)
36 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
38 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
42 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
43 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
44 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
48 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
49 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
50/60 = 4/5 tons (14.1/17.6 kW)
60 = 5 tons (17.6 kW)
62 = 5+ tons (17.6+ kW)
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Air Resistance Page 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 5−6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 2−3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Equipment Warranty
All covered components − limitied warranty for five
years in residential applications, one year warranty in
non−residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
Applications
Factory installed R−410A, check/expansion valve.
See bulletins in section Air Conditioners for indoor coil
applications and cooling capacities.
See bulletins in section Heat Pump Outdoor Units for
indoor coil applications and cooling and heating
capacities.
See FM21® bulletin (section − Controls) for more
information about heat pump systems.
CX34 − 1.5 to 5 Ton Indoor Coils / Page 2
FEATURES
Fully Tested